Company for a term of five consecutive financial years commencing from FY 2025-26 to FY 2029-30 

subject to approval of the Members on such remuneration as may be mutually agreed upon between 

the Board of Directors and the Secretarial Auditors, from time to time. The remuneration proposed to 

be paid to the Auditors for FY 2025-26 is INR 2,64,000 (Rupees Two Lakhs Sixty-Four Thousand Only) 

excluding applicable taxes and out-of-pocket expenses. There is no material change in the remuneration 

proposed to be paid to M/s. Pitroda Nayan & Co. for the financial year 2025-26 vis-à-vis the 

remuneration paid to outgoing Secretarial Auditor for secretarial audit conducted for the financial year